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Officers and Staff 
 
Mr. Sam Hill (Chair) 
Sam Hill Tree Care 
PO Box 29869 
Dallas, TX  75229 
972-481-9565 
Email: sam@samhilltreecare.com 
 
Mr. Tim Bushnell (Observer, Past Chair) 
The Davey Tree Expert Company 
330-673-9511 
Email: timothy.bushnell@davey.com 
 
Mr. Bob Rouse (ANSI A300 Secretary) 
Tree Care Industry Association, Inc. 
670 N. Commercial St – Suite 201 
Manchester, NH  03101 
603-314-5380 
Email: rrouse@tcia.org 
 
 
 
PRODUCER 
 
Mr. Craig J. Regelbrugge (Vote) 
AmericanHort 
525 9th St NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 
202-789-2900 
Email: CraigR@AmericanHort.org 
 
Ms. Alison Herrel (Vote) 
TCIA Corporate Members  
Rainbow Treecare Scientific Advancements 
11571 K-Tel Drive  
Minnetonka, MN 55343 
Email: aherrell@rainbowecoscience.com 
 
 
USER 
 
Mr. Steve Hilbert (Vote) 
Asplundh Tree Expert Co.  
708 Blair Mill Rd 
Willow Grove, PA 19090 
215-532-7743 
Email: shilbert@asplundh.com 
 
Mr. Geoff Kempter (Alternate) 
Asplundh Tree Expert Co.  
708 Blair Mill Rd 
Willow Grove, PA 19090 
215-784-1362 
Email: gkemp@asplundh.com 
 
Mr. Wayne Dubin (Vote, Vice-Chair) 
Bartlett Tree Experts 
973-983-7511 
Email: wdubin@bartlett.com 
 

Dr. E. Thomas Smiley (Alternate) 
Bartlett Tree Experts 
Bartlett Tree Research Laboratory 
13768 Hamilton Rd 
Charlotte, NC  28278 
704-588-1150 x 23 
Email: tsmiley@bartlettlab.com 
 
Dr. A.D. Ali (Vote) 
The Davey Tree Expert Company  
239-848-5557 
Email:  ad.ali@davey.com 
 
Mr. Dave Bargerstock (Alternate) 
The Davey Tree Expert Company 
Great Lakes West Operations 
330-673-9515 
Email: david.bargerstock@davey.com 
 
JP McDonnell (Vote) 
SaveATree 
SavATree Consulting Group Assistant Manager 
847-721-0360 
Email: jpmcdonnell@savatree.com 
 
Mike Galvin (Alternate)  
SaveATree 
Director | SavATree Consulting Group 
914-403-8959 
Email: mgalvin@savatree.com 
 
Mr. Sam Oludunfe (Vote) 
Society of Municipal Arborists 
City of Chula Vista 
1800 Maxwell Road. 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619-777-3818 
Email: samoludunfe@gmail.com soludunfe@chulavistaca.gov 
 
Mr. Gordon Mann (Alternate) 
Society of Municipal Arborist 
Mann Made Resources, Consulting Arborists 
650-740-3461 
Email: gordon@mannandtrees.com 
 
Mr. William Haws (Vote) 
Utility Arborist Association 
Georgia Power Company 
3102 Kilowatt Drive, BIN 73830 
Savannah, GA 31405-1648 
Email:  WJHAWS@SOUTHERNCO.COM 
 
Mr. Jason Cooley (Alternate) 
Utility Arborist Association 
Southern Company 
228-337-0109 
Email:  jcooley@southernco.com 
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Jill Johnson (Vote) 
Midwest Urban Forestry Coordinator 
USDA Forest Service 
1992 Folwell Ave 
Saint Paul, MN 55108 
651-649-5253  
Email:  Jill.johnson@usda.gov 
 
Richard Hauer, Ph.D. (Vote) 
Wright Services Corporation 
Director of Urban Forestry // CNUC 
715-310-6939 direct 
715-570-7680 direct 
wearecnuc.com // LinkedIn // Employee Owned 
Email:  RHauer@cnutility.com 
 
Randy Miller (Alternate) 
Wright Services Corporation 
Email: RMiller@cnutility.com 
 
 
GENERAL INTEREST 
 
Mr. Andrew Mertz (Vote) 
American Society of Consulting Arborists 
Indigo Tree Consulting 
317-508-4150 
Email:  andrewsmertz@gmail.com 
 
Ryan Thomas (Alternate) 
American Society of Consulting Arborists 
2331 Rock Spring Rd 
Forest Hill, MD 21050-1627 
rthomasw7@firstenergycorp.com 
 
Ms. Kristen Philips (Observer) 
American Society of Consulting Arborists 
1300 Piccard Drive Suite LL 14  
Rockville, MD 20850-4303 
301-947-0483 
Email:  kristen@asca-consultants.org  
 
Celia R. Nichols, PLA, ASLA (Vote) 
American Society of Landscape Architects 
NICHOLS Landscape Architecture, Inc. 
813-948 8810  
Email:  Celia@nichols-la.com 
 
Mr. Curtis Millay (Alternate)  
American Society of Landscape Architects 
636 Eye St., NW 
Washington, DC  20001-3736 
202-216-2338 
Email:  cmillay@asla.org 
 
Mr. Peter Smith (Vote) 
Arbor Day Foundation 
211 N. 12th St 
Lincoln, NE 6808 
402-473-9549 
Email: psmith@arborday.org 

Rhonda Wood (Vote)  
International Society of Arboriculture 
Wood Works Tree Preservation 
Email: woodworkstreepreservation@outlook.com 
 
Demian F. Gomez, PhD (he/him) (Alternate) 
Regional Forest Health Coordinator 
Texas A&M Forest Service  
6330 Hwy 290 E, Suite 115, Austin, TX 78723  
@TFSCentralTX | demian.gomez@tfs.tamu.edu | 
@demianfgomez  
 
Jamie Vidich (Observer) 
International Society of Arboriculture 
270 Peachtree St NW, Suite 1900 
Atlanta, GA 30303 ∙ USA 
678-367-0981 
Email: jvidich@isa-arbor.com 
 
Mr. Gene Pouly (Vote) 
Professional Grounds Management Society 
E.F. Pouly Company 
330-683-8733 
Email:  gpouly@efpouly.com 
 
Andrew Bray (Vote) 
National Association of Landscape Professionals 
950 Herndon Parkway, Ste 450 
Herndon, Virginia 20170 
703-429-4180 
Email: Andrew@landscapeprofessionals.org 
 
Bob Mann (Alternate) 
National Association of Landscape Professionals 
950 Herndon Parkway, Ste 450 
Herndon, Virginia 20170 
703-429-4180 
Email: Andrew@landscapeprofessionals.org 
  
Mr. Stephen M. Chisholm, Jr. (Vote) 
Society of Commercial Arborists 
Aspen Tree Expert Co., Inc. 
732-928-5747 
Email: stevechisholmjr@aspen-tree.com 
 
Mr. Torrey Young (Alternate) 
Society of Commercial Arborists 
Dryad, LLC 
510-538-6000 
Email:  torrey@dryad.us 
 
Mr. Tom Mugridge (Vote) 
Tree Care Industry Association – Tree Care Company Members 
Forest City Tree Protection 
216-470-9701 
Email: tmugridge@forestcitytree.com 
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